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State Government Tender Opportunities Goldfields-Esperance Region 
CURRENT OPPORTUNITIES - TENDERS 

Number Details Organisation Closing 
Date 

Contact Person 

WAPOL17225 Body Worn Camera Mounts State-wide 
Rollout 

Western Australia 
Police Force 

19 Dec 25 neil.stevens@police.wa.gov.au 

T:9222 1673 

DHW0393025 Department of Training & Workforce 
Development - CR TAFE Kalgoorlie - I-B 
Block - Airconditioning Replacement 
*Restricted to BMW SA12 registered 
contractors 

Department of 
Housing and Works 

7 Jan 26  
ryan.deakin@finance.wa.gov.au 

T: 0427 993 739 

DOC9631322 2025 Refresh - Housing Construction and 
Refurbishment Builders Panel 

Department of 
Housing and Works 

30 Jan 26 builders.panel@dohw.wa.gov.au 

 

PTA250030 Kalgoorlie Footbridge Refurbishment 
Works 
 

Public Transport 
Authority 

29 Jan 26 nikkita.jewell@pta.wa.gov.au 

T: 9326 2368 

 
DHW0149525 
 

Department of Education - Norseman 
District High School - Bitumen Playcourt 
Upgrade Works 

Department of 
Housing and Works 

17 Dec 25 andrew.dooley@dohw.wa.gov.au 

T: 0427 971 336 

https://www.tenders.wa.gov.au/watenders/tender/display/tender-details.action?CSRFNONCE=EEADC4BD631A389877AAE8836A4B5D50&id=67323&action=display-tender-details&returnUrl=https://www.tenders.wa.gov.au/watenders/supplier/dashboard.action?CSRFNONCE=45B960D00380730FD664B23FE165FCAD
https://www.tenders.wa.gov.au/watenders/tender/display/tender-details.action?CSRFNONCE=EEADC4BD631A389877AAE8836A4B5D50&id=67323&action=display-tender-details&returnUrl=https://www.tenders.wa.gov.au/watenders/supplier/dashboard.action?CSRFNONCE=45B960D00380730FD664B23FE165FCAD
mailto:neil.stevens@police.wa.gov.au
https://www.tenders.wa.gov.au/watenders/tender/display/tender-details.action?CSRFNONCE=32139A06AE204D0BFCD6EFEEC56587EC&id=67420&action=display-tender-details&returnUrl=https://www.tenders.wa.gov.au/watenders/supplier/dashboard.action?CSRFNONCE=45B960D00380730FD664B23FE165FCAD
https://www.tenders.wa.gov.au/watenders/tender/display/tender-details.action?CSRFNONCE=32139A06AE204D0BFCD6EFEEC56587EC&id=67420&action=display-tender-details&returnUrl=https://www.tenders.wa.gov.au/watenders/supplier/dashboard.action?CSRFNONCE=45B960D00380730FD664B23FE165FCAD
https://www.tenders.wa.gov.au/watenders/tender/display/tender-details.action?CSRFNONCE=32139A06AE204D0BFCD6EFEEC56587EC&id=67420&action=display-tender-details&returnUrl=https://www.tenders.wa.gov.au/watenders/supplier/dashboard.action?CSRFNONCE=45B960D00380730FD664B23FE165FCAD
mailto:ryan.deakin@finance.wa.gov.au
mailto:ryan.deakin@finance.wa.gov.au
https://www.tenders.wa.gov.au/watenders/tender/display/tender-details.action?id=67435&action=display-tender-details
https://www.tenders.wa.gov.au/watenders/tender/display/tender-details.action?id=67435&action=display-tender-details
mailto:builders.panel@dohw.wa.gov.au
https://www.tenders.wa.gov.au/watenders/tender/display/tender-details.action?id=67316&action=display-tender-details
https://www.tenders.wa.gov.au/watenders/tender/display/tender-details.action?id=67316&action=display-tender-details
mailto:nikkita.jewell@pta.wa.gov.au
https://www.tenders.wa.gov.au/watenders/tender/display/tender-details.action?id=67194&action=display-tender-details
https://www.tenders.wa.gov.au/watenders/tender/display/tender-details.action?id=67194&action=display-tender-details
https://www.tenders.wa.gov.au/watenders/tender/display/tender-details.action?id=67194&action=display-tender-details
mailto:andrew.dooley@dohw.wa.gov.au
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SRT2025011 
 

Heavy Vehicle Driver Training and Practical 
Assessment for South Regional TAFE 

Department of 
Housing and Works 

16 Dec 25 annalisa.branca@dohw.wa.gov.au 

T: 6551 2144 

PTA250012 Civil Maintenance and Minor Works Public Transport 
Authority 

22 Jan 26  
Lisa.Tierney@pta.wa.gov.au 

T: 9326 2969 

2023639WAM Cleaning Services for the Museum of the 
Goldfields 
Site briefing 8 Dec 25 at 9am - 17 Hannan 
St, Kalgoorlie 

Western Australian 
Museum 

18 Dec 25 lydia.owen@dohw.wa.gov.au 

T: 9262 1493 

DHW0104625 Department of Creative Industries, 
Tourism and Sport - WA Museum of the 
Goldfields & Goldfields Art Centre - Fire 
Panel Replacements 

Department of 
Housing and Works 

18 Dec 25  
kyle.pollitt@dohw.wa.gov.au 

T: 0455 069 469 

WAPOL14125 Provision of Lease Area & Infrastructure 
Surveys by Licenced Surveyors 

Western Australia 
Police Force 

16 Dec 25 radhika.menon@police.wa.gov.au 

 

https://www.tenders.wa.gov.au/watenders/tender/display/tender-details.action?CSRFNONCE=89A781870A584911AC9FDC33DB66967B&id=67225&action=display-tender-details&returnUrl=https://www.tenders.wa.gov.au/watenders/supplier/dashboard.action?CSRFNONCE=45B960D00380730FD664B23FE165FCAD
https://www.tenders.wa.gov.au/watenders/tender/display/tender-details.action?CSRFNONCE=89A781870A584911AC9FDC33DB66967B&id=67225&action=display-tender-details&returnUrl=https://www.tenders.wa.gov.au/watenders/supplier/dashboard.action?CSRFNONCE=45B960D00380730FD664B23FE165FCAD
mailto:annalisa.branca@dohw.wa.gov.au
https://www.tenders.wa.gov.au/watenders/tender/display/tender-details.action?id=67208&action=display-tender-details
mailto:Lisa.Tierney@pta.wa.gov.au
mailto:Lisa.Tierney@pta.wa.gov.au
https://www.tenders.wa.gov.au/watenders/tender/display/tender-details.action?id=67162&action=display-tender-details
https://www.tenders.wa.gov.au/watenders/tender/display/tender-details.action?id=67162&action=display-tender-details
mailto:lydia.owen@dohw.wa.gov.au
https://www.tenders.wa.gov.au/watenders/tender/display/tender-details.action?id=67176&action=display-tender-details
https://www.tenders.wa.gov.au/watenders/tender/display/tender-details.action?id=67176&action=display-tender-details
https://www.tenders.wa.gov.au/watenders/tender/display/tender-details.action?id=67176&action=display-tender-details
https://www.tenders.wa.gov.au/watenders/tender/display/tender-details.action?id=67176&action=display-tender-details
mailto:kyle.pollitt@dohw.wa.gov.au
mailto:kyle.pollitt@dohw.wa.gov.au
https://www.tenders.wa.gov.au/watenders/tender/display/tender-details.action?CSRFNONCE=9E3DBD149F503831CEE3D3140D549731&id=67125&action=display-tender-details
https://www.tenders.wa.gov.au/watenders/tender/display/tender-details.action?CSRFNONCE=9E3DBD149F503831CEE3D3140D549731&id=67125&action=display-tender-details
mailto:radhika.menon@police.wa.gov.au
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RFT26005 Refurbishment of Goldfields Oasis Ground 
Floor Changeroom 
*You need to register for Tenderlink to 
apply for this tender 

City of Kalgoorlie-
Boulder 

12 Dec 25  

RFCFINW0542624 Request for Comment - Maintenance 
Trade Panel (Statewide) 

Department of 
Housing and Works 

18 Dec 25 MTP@dohw.wa.gov.au 

 
DHW0595224 
 

Department of Fire and Emergency 
Services - Proposed New Eucla VFRS 
Amenities Building & Upgrade Works 

Department of 
Housing and Works 

19 Dec 25 Scott.Joy@dohw.wa.gov.au 

T: 0477 777 244 

 
 
Tenders coming soon - Early Tender Advice Est Advertising Date 

DoH202615115 State Vaccine Storage and Distribution Service Department of Health (Royal 
Street) 

 

19 Jan 25 

ETACUAREC2025 Records Management Services Common Use Arrangement Department of Finance 12 Jan 26 

ETAMRWA034324 Panel Contract for the Provision of Environment and Heritage 
Services – Transport Portfolio 

Main Roads Western Australia 6 Jan 26 

SPA112370 EOI Navigational Aid (Sea & Land Based) Inspection & Maintenance 
Services 

Southern Ports Authority 12 Dec 25 

 

https://www.ckb.wa.gov.au/business-development/tenders-procurement/open-tenders.aspx
https://www.ckb.wa.gov.au/business-development/tenders-procurement/open-tenders.aspx
https://www.tenders.wa.gov.au/watenders/tender/display/tender-details.action?CSRFNONCE=2DC20D4FDE2E57CEFE72F6F5E5B64192&id=67136&action=display-tender-details
https://www.tenders.wa.gov.au/watenders/tender/display/tender-details.action?CSRFNONCE=2DC20D4FDE2E57CEFE72F6F5E5B64192&id=67136&action=display-tender-details
mailto:MTP@dohw.wa.gov.au
https://www.tenders.wa.gov.au/watenders/tender/display/tender-details.action?CSRFNONCE=295CA520777AC175EF41723FE11F543C&id=66589&action=display-tender-details&returnUrl=https://www.tenders.wa.gov.au/watenders/supplier/dashboard.action?CSRFNONCE=19A76530A28CD3FDC054E1AB15A5AECA
https://www.tenders.wa.gov.au/watenders/tender/display/tender-details.action?CSRFNONCE=295CA520777AC175EF41723FE11F543C&id=66589&action=display-tender-details&returnUrl=https://www.tenders.wa.gov.au/watenders/supplier/dashboard.action?CSRFNONCE=19A76530A28CD3FDC054E1AB15A5AECA
https://www.tenders.wa.gov.au/watenders/tender/display/tender-details.action?CSRFNONCE=295CA520777AC175EF41723FE11F543C&id=66589&action=display-tender-details&returnUrl=https://www.tenders.wa.gov.au/watenders/supplier/dashboard.action?CSRFNONCE=19A76530A28CD3FDC054E1AB15A5AECA
mailto:Scott.Joy@dohw.wa.gov.au
https://www.tenders.wa.gov.au/watenders/tender/display/tender-details.action?CSRFNONCE=BE8A10666F8EF676F06EC81832FA78AA&id=66443&action=display-tender-details
https://www.tenders.wa.gov.au/watenders/tender/display/tender-details.action?CSRFNONCE=9CE61E4D129D0535FF0A20B74F9FD1D2&id=61651&action=display-tender-details
https://www.tenders.wa.gov.au/watenders/tender/display/tender-details.action?CSRFNONCE=09B9BE7F2DEAB8E73B7AD3406A9F2414&id=65106&action=display-tender-details
https://www.tenders.wa.gov.au/watenders/tender/display/tender-details.action?CSRFNONCE=09B9BE7F2DEAB8E73B7AD3406A9F2414&id=65106&action=display-tender-details
https://www.tenders.wa.gov.au/watenders/tender/display/tender-details.action?id=66207&action=display-tender-details
https://www.tenders.wa.gov.au/watenders/tender/display/tender-details.action?id=66207&action=display-tender-details


 

10 Dec 2025 

DON’T MISS OUT!  
Register with Tenders WA to see advertised government tenders and upcoming 

opportunities Tenders WA 

https://www.tenders.wa.gov.au/watenders/index.do

